

SUPREME COURT OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 242 OF 2009
(FOR PRELIMINARY HEARING]

NAVEEN RAJENDRA KUMAR JOSHI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S NAVARTAN CAPITAL & SECURITIES LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 24/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amol Sinha, Adv,
Mr. Shashwat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that in
an identical matter notice has been issued.

Issue notice returnable within twelve weeks.

In the meanwhile, further proceedings in Case No. 1071/SS/2007
under Section 138 of the Negotiable Instruments Act pending in the
Court of learned Metropolitan Magistrate, 33rd Bellard Pier, Mumbai
shall remain stayed.

(KALYANI GUPTA) (S.S.R. KRISHNA)
SR. P.A. COURT MASTER