

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 241 OF 2009

RAJENDRA KUMAR JOSHI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S NAVARATAN CAPITAL & SECURITIES LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 242 of 2009
(With appln (s) for stay and office report)

Date: 26/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Subodh U.Pathak, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No ground is made out for transfer of trial
from Mumbai to New Delhi. The Transfer Petitions
are dismissed.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(N.B.DHYANI)
Court Master

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CRIMINAL) NO. 241 OF 2009

RAJENDRA KUMAR JOSHI ...PETITIONER

VERSUS

M/S NAVARATAN CAPITAL & SECURITIES
LTD. ...RESPONDENT

[WITH T.P. (CRL.) NO.242/2009]

ORDER

No ground is made out for transfer of trial
from Mumbai to New Delhi. The Transfer Petitions
are dismissed.

....., J.
(D.K. JAIN)

....., J.
(H.L. DATTU)

NEW DELHI
JULY 26, 2010